

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 651

Sponsor: SENATOR HUGHES

Printer's No. 737

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out "\$6,122,145,001"

2 and inserting

3 \$6,130,145,001

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 15, by striking out "\$212,250,000"

5 and inserting

6 \$212,750,000

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out "\$1,880,172,000"

8 and inserting

9 \$2,103,590,000

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by striking out "\$5,922,685,000"

11 and inserting

12 \$6,167,635,000

13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "\$64,802,000" and

14 inserting

15 \$67,302,000

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "\$19,035,000"

17 and inserting

18 \$22,335,000

19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "\$5,558,000" and

20 inserting

21 \$13,368,000

22 Amend Bill, page 36, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

23 (Y) Utility service separation and  
24 utility service connection work,  
25 including electrical, steam, water,

1 sewer, fiber optic and natural gas  
 2 enabling the sale or development of  
 3 Commonwealth-owned properties  
 4 Project Allocation 3,000,000  
 5 (Z) Work necessary to effectuate the  
 6 closure and sale of the DGS Annex  
 7 Project Allocation 5,000,000  
 8 Amend Bill, page 85, by inserting between lines 28 and 29  
 9 (B) Hologic Mammography Machine  
 10 Project Allocation 500,000  
 11 Amend Bill, page 89, by inserting between lines 12 and 13  
 12 (D) Infrastructure and mass transit  
 13 connection improvements, construction,  
 14 acquisition, abatement of hazardous  
 15 materials and other costs related to  
 16 an economic development project in the  
 17 Chateau and Manchester neighborhoods  
 18 of Pittsburgh  
 19 Project Allocation 20,000,000  
 20 Amend Bill, page 90, by inserting between lines 22 and 23  
 21 (C) Acquisition, construction,  
 22 infrastructure and other related costs  
 23 for a multimodal transit center and  
 24 parking garage in downtown Oxford  
 25 Project Allocation 5,000,000  
 26 Amend Bill, page 91, by inserting between lines 23 and 24  
 27 (14.1) Philadelphia County  
 28 (A) Acquisition, construction,  
 29 infrastructure and equipment related  
 30 to the multiphase, mixed-used, urban  
 31 transit-oriented North Station  
 32 District project in North Philadelphia  
 33 Project Allocation 50,000,000  
 34 Amend Bill, page 91, line 29, by striking out all of said  
 35 line and inserting  
 36 Project Allocation 200,000,000  
 37 Amend Bill, page 100, lines 27 through 30; page 101, lines 1  
 38 through 5, by striking out all of said lines on said pages  
 39 Amend Bill, page 101, line 12, by striking out all of said  
 40 line and inserting

(ii) ArcelorMittal Plate

Amend Bill, page 107, line 1, by striking out all of said line and inserting

(iii) Scranton Transload

Amend Bill, page 113, line 8, by striking out all of said line and inserting

Project Allocation	2,500,000
--------------------	-----------

Amend Bill, page 127, by inserting between lines 16 and 17

(i.1) Baldwin Borough

(A) Infrastructure improvements and construction for Academy/DBA Community Specialist Corp. Facility

Project Allocation	4,000,000
--------------------	-----------

Amend Bill, page 137, by inserting between lines 10 and 11

(YY) Construction, infrastructure  
improvements and other related costs  
for the Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre  
Campus expansion project  
Project Allocation

(ZZ) Acquisition, infrastructure improvements and other related costs for a mobile mammography unit for University of Pittsburgh Medical Center  
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 139, by inserting between lines 3 and 4

(x.2) Monroeville Borough

(A) Construction, infrastructure improvements and other related costs for the Pittsburgh Supercomputing Center

Project Allocation	1,000,000
--------------------	-----------

Amend Bill, page 140, by inserting between lines 23 and 24

(H) Infrastructure and mass transit connection improvements, construction, acquisition, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs for an economic development project in the Chateau and Manchester neighborhoods of Pittsburgh  
Project Allocation

(I) Infrastructure and streetscape

1 improvements, construction,  
 2 acquisition, abatement of hazardous  
 3 materials and other related costs for  
 4 an economic development project in  
 5 Troy Hill and adjacent neighborhoods  
 6 in the City of Pittsburgh  
 7 Project Allocation 20,000,000  
 8 (J) Infrastructure and streetscape  
 9 improvements, construction,  
 10 acquisition, abatement of hazardous  
 11 materials and other related costs for  
 12 an economic development project in  
 13 Strip District neighborhood in the  
 14 City of Pittsburgh  
 15 Project Allocation 15,000,000  
 16 Amend Bill, page 154, by inserting between lines 11 and 12  
 17 (B) Infrastructure improvements,  
 18 renovations and construction of Summit  
 19 Academy  
 20 Project Allocation 4,000,000  
 21 Amend Bill, page 157, line 13, by inserting after  
 22 "renovations"  
 23 , rehabilitation, abatement of hazardous materials  
 24 Amend Bill, page 167, by inserting between lines 9 and 10  
 25 (E) Construction, infrastructure,  
 26 acquisition, abatement of hazardous  
 27 materials and related costs associated  
 28 with Brandywine Valley Railroad  
 29 rehabilitation  
 30 Project Allocation 5,000,000  
 31 (F) Construction, infrastructure,  
 32 acquisition, abatement of hazardous  
 33 materials and related costs associated  
 34 with ArcelorMittal rail rehabilitation  
 35 Project Allocation 2,500,000  
 36 Amend Bill, page 186, by inserting between lines 23 and 24  
 37 (C) Construction, renovation and  
 38 rehabilitation of capital facilities,  
 39 including infrastructure, on the  
 40 campus of Cabrini University  
 41 Project Allocation 20,000,000  
 42 Amend Bill, page 200, by inserting between lines 16 and 17  
 43 (B) Construction, infrastructure  
 44 improvements, acquisition,

1 renovations, abatement and other  
 2 related costs for a health care-  
 3 related economic development project  
 4 in the City of Carbondale  
 5 Project Allocation 1,000,000  
 6 Amend Bill, page 204, by inserting between lines 3 and 4  
 7 (B) Construction, infrastructure  
 8 improvements, acquisition, abatement  
 9 and other related costs for a hotel  
 10 project in Moosic  
 11 Project Allocation 5,000,000  
 12 Amend Bill, page 204, by inserting between lines 14 and 15  
 13 (C) Construction, infrastructure  
 14 improvements, acquisition,  
 15 renovations, abatement and other  
 16 related costs for an economic  
 17 development project on Davis Street  
 18 Project Allocation 5,000,000  
 19 Amend Bill, page 216, line 21, by striking out all of said  
 20 line and inserting  
 21 Project Allocation 750,000  
 22 Amend Bill, page 219, line 4, by striking out all of said  
 23 line and inserting  
 24 Project Allocation 2,500,000  
 25 Amend Bill, page 223, by inserting between lines 2 and 3  
 26 Project Allocation 9,000,000  
 27 Amend Bill, page 223, by inserting between lines 4 and 5  
 28 Project Allocation 500,000  
 29 Amend Bill, page 224, line 6, by inserting after "project"  
 30 of the Greater Wilkes-Barre Industrial Fund  
 31 Amend Bill, page 224, line 11, by inserting after "project"  
 32 of the Greater Wilkes-Barre Industrial Fund  
 33 Amend Bill, page 228, by inserting between lines 13 and 14  
 34 (BB) Construction, acquisition,  
 35 infrastructure, renovation,  
 36 redevelopment and other related costs  
 37 for Wilkes University projects  
 38 Project Allocation 10,000,000

1 Amend Bill, page 229, line 17, by inserting after "Project"  
2 of the Greater Wilkes-Barre Industrial Fund  
3 Amend Bill, page 231, line 24, by inserting after "project"  
4 of the Greater Wilkes-Barre Industrial Fund  
5 Amend Bill, page 233, line 8, by inserting after "project"  
6 of the Greater Wilkes-Barre Industrial Fund  
7 Amend Bill, page 234, line 4, by inserting after "project"  
8 of the Greater Wilkes-Barre Industrial Fund  
9 Amend Bill, page 252, by inserting between lines 23 and 24  
10 (E) Costs associated with the  
11 construction of a commercial or  
12 industrial development along  
13 Freemansburg Avenue  
14 Project Allocation 5,000,000  
15 Amend Bill, page 256, line 24, by striking out "Venter" and  
16 inserting  
17 Center  
18 Amend Bill, page 256, lines 27 through 30; page 257, line 1,  
19 by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting  
20 (AA) Construction, infrastructure,  
21 acquisition, abatement, renovations  
22 and other related costs for  
23 development of a public market in the  
24 City of Bethlehem  
25 Project Allocation 5,000,000  
26 Amend Bill, page 261, by inserting between lines 27 and 28  
27 (viii.1) West Easton Borough  
28 (A) Acquisition, infrastructure  
29 improvements, abatements and other  
30 costs for the development of a drug  
31 treatment center in the Borough of  
32 West Easton  
33 Project Allocation 3,000,000  
34 Amend Bill, page 265, line 23, by striking out all of said  
35 line and inserting  
36 Project Allocation 20,000,000  
37 Amend Bill, page 268, line 17, by striking out all of said

1 line and inserting

2 Project Allocation 7,000,000

3 Amend Bill, page 279, by inserting between lines 29 and 30

4 (AAAA) Construction, infrastructure  
5 improvements and other related costs  
6 for the Pennsylvania Ballet Phase II  
7 expansion project  
8 Project Allocation 14,000,000

9 (BBBB) Acquisition, construction,  
10 infrastructure and equipment to  
11 redevelop 10 schoolyards in North  
12 Philadelphia  
13 Project Allocation 2,500,000

14 (CCCC) Construction, renovation,  
15 infrastructure improvement and  
16 equipment related to the expansion and  
17 modernization of the Zitner's Candy  
18 Factory in North Philadelphia  
19 Project Allocation 5,000,000

20 (DDDD) Acquisition, construction,  
21 infrastructure and equipment related  
22 to the multiphase, mixed-used, urban  
23 transit-oriented North Station  
24 District project in North Philadelphia  
25 Project Allocation 50,000,000

26 (EEEE) Acquisition, construction,  
27 abatement and other related costs for  
28 the revitalization of Woodland Avenue  
29 Project Allocation 4,700,000

30 (FFFF) Construction, infrastructure  
31 improvements, equipment and other  
32 related costs for the expansion of  
33 Cristo Rey High School  
34 Project Allocation 4,000,000

35 (GGGG) Acquisition, construction,  
36 infrastructure improvements and other  
37 related costs for the renovation,  
38 rehabilitation or preservation of  
39 historical sites in North Central  
40 Pennsylvania  
41 Project Allocation 500,000

42 (HHHH) Construction, renovation,  
43 infrastructure improvement and  
44 equipment related to the development  
45 of the WES Health System medical  
46 facility in the Logan/Olney section of  
47 Philadelphia  
48 Project Allocation 5,200,000

1 Amend Bill, page 299, lines 6 through 9, by striking out all  
2 of said lines and inserting

3 (A) Construction of the Athens Borough  
4 Flood Control Project, or  
5 nonstructural measures to remove  
6 existing buildings from the  
7 floodplain, or both

8 Amend Bill, page 306, by inserting between lines 7 and 8

9 (i.1) Bendigo State Park  
10 (A) Rehabilitate pool  
11 Project Allocation 2,500,000

12 Amend Bill, page 319, by inserting between lines 13 and 14

13 (xx.1) Pinchot State Forest  
14 (A) Construct latrines at Moon Lake  
15 Project Allocation 300,000  
16 (B) Breach and remove Pine Run Dam  
17 Project Allocation 3,000,000

18 Amend Bill, page 331, line 29, by striking out all of said  
19 line and inserting

20 Project Allocation 500,000  
21 (ii.1) Big Pocono State Park  
22 (A) Rehabilitate park/forestry access  
23 road  
24 Project Allocation 200,000  
25 (ii.2) Blue Knob State Park  
26 (A) Rehabilitate main park road extension  
27 Project Allocation 425,000  
28 (B) Rehabilitate main park road  
29 Project Allocation 700,000  
30 (ii.3) Chapman State Park  
31 (A) Campground paving  
32 Project Allocation 350,000  
33 (ii.4) Cherry Springs State Park  
34 (A) Construct access road  
35 Project Allocation 100,000

36 Amend Bill, page 332, by inserting between lines 3 and 4

37 (iii.1) Erie Bluffs State Park  
38 (A) Complete rehabilitation of Elk Creek  
39 access road  
40 Project Allocation 800,000

41 Amend Bill, page 332, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

42 (iv.1) Hickory Run State Park



1	(A) Repair and repave roads	
2	Project Allocation	910,000
3	(iv.2) Hills Creek State Park	
4	(A) Pave main park road from park	
5	entrance to park office	
6	Project Allocation	200,000
7	(iv.3) Laurel Hill State Park	
8	(A) Seal coat main park road and	
9	campground roads	
10	Project Allocation	800,000
11	(iv.4) Little Buffalo State Park	
12	(A) East area paving	
13	Project Allocation	300,000
14	(iv.5) Locust Lake State Park	
15	(A) Repave roads	
16	Project Allocation	795,000
17	Amend Bill, page 332, by inserting between lines 10 and 11	
18	(v.1) Marsh Creek State Park	
19	(A) Pave all existing roads, Phase 1	
20	Project Allocation	500,000
21	Amend Bill, page 332, by inserting between lines 13 and 14	
22	(vi.1) Penn-Roosevelt State Park	
23	(A) DSA Campground Road	
24	Project Allocation	50,000
25	Amend Bill, page 332, by inserting between lines 16 and 17	
26	(vii.1) Pymatuning State Park	
27	(A) Resurface roadway, Phase 2, at	
28	Jamestown cabins	
29	Project Allocation	530,000
30	(vii.2) Ridley Creek State Park	
31	(A) Rehabilitate roads	
32	Project Allocation	550,000
33	Amend Bill, page 422, line 23, by striking out	
34	"\$6,122,145,001" and inserting	
35	\$6,130,145,001	
36	Amend Bill, page 422, line 29, by striking out "\$212,250,000"	
37	and inserting	
38	\$212,750,000	
39	Amend Bill, page 423, line 10, by striking out	
40	"\$1,880,172,000" and inserting	
41	\$2,103,590,000	

1       Amend Bill, page 423, line 17, by striking out  
2   "\$5,922,685,000" and inserting  
3       \$6,167,635,000  
4       Amend Bill, page 425, line 9, by striking out  
5   "\$6,122,145,001" and inserting  
6       \$6,130,145,001  
7       Amend Bill, page 425, line 19, by striking out "\$212,250,000"  
8   and inserting  
9       \$212,750,000  
10      Amend Bill, page 425, line 30, by striking out  
11   "\$1,880,172,000" and inserting  
12      \$2,103,590,000  
13      Amend Bill, page 426, line 15, by striking out  
14   "\$5,922,685,000" and inserting  
15      \$6,167,635,000